
Page 1 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES RAIPUR 

 

OFFICE OF  

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROJECT CELL AIIMS, RAIPUR 
 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
 

 

N.I.T.  NO. 15/EE/AIIMS/2018-19                                     Dated – 01.10.2018 
 

      

NAME OF WORK: - “Electrical works required for 15 no’s MOT’s Installed 

at Fourth floor A & B Block AIIMS Campus, Raipur”. 

ESTIMATED COST 

PUT TO TENDER:            Rs. 6,10,595/- 
 

EARNEST MONEY:         Rs. 12,212/- 
 

TIME ALLOWED:            10 (Ten) Days  
 
 
 

Issued to & Submitted by: _________________________________________ 

Mobile No / E-mail id: ____________________________________________ 

Address__________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

Consultant (Electrical))      Junior Engineer-(Electrical)  
       

 

Approved by 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Exective Engineer (Civil) 

AIIMS RAIPUR 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 

 

PRESS NOTICE 

 

The Executive Engineer, Project Cell AIIMS, Raipur  invites  on  behalf  of  AIIMS, Raipur  

offline percentage rate tenders from approved and eligible contractors of CPWD, MES, 

BSNL, Chhattisgarh State PWD, for the following work at office of SE Project Cell, 

AIIMS Raipur. 

SI. 

No. 

NIT 

No. 

Name of work & Location Estimated cost 

 

 
Earnest Money 

 
Period of 

Completion 

Time & Date of 

submittion of 

Tender 

Time & Date for 

Opening Of 

Technical & 

Eligible 

Credential  

Fancial bid 

opening will be 

intimated to the 

eligible bidder. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 

1
5
/E

E
/A

II
M

S
/2

0
1
8

-1
9

 

 

“Electrical works required 

for 15 no’s MOT’s 

Installed at Fourth floor A 

& B Block AIIMS Campus, 

Raipur” 

 

 

 

 

 

6,10,595/- 

 

 

 

 

 

12,212/- 

 

 

 

10  

(Ten) 

Days 

 

Upto                   

3:00 PM                  

on  

04-10-2018                          

 

                   

3:30 PM                  

on  

04-10-2018                          

 

 

 

By e-Mail 

Only                          

  

The tender forms and other details will be issued from the office of The Executive 

Engineer, Project Cell  AIIMS, Raipur  during the hours of 10:30 AM to 5PM for Monday to 

Friday and  10AM to 1.00PM on Saturday except on Sunday & public holiday upto 3:00 pm 

on  04-10-2018 , on submission of the following :- 

i) Rs.500/- in form of treasury Challan / Banker’s cheque Deposit at Call Receipt of 

a Scheduled Bank / Fixed Deposit Receipt of a Scheduled Bank / Demand Draft 

of a Scheduled Bank issued in favour of “AIIMS Raipur” as cost of tender (non 

refundable) Tender documents will be issued after verification of documents 

submitted by contractor from original by office of Executive Engineer (Civil). 

 The enlistment of the contractors should be valid on the last date of sale of 

tenders. 

 In case only the last date of sale of tender is extended, the enlistment of 

contractor should be valid on the original date of sale of tenders. 

 In case both the last date of receipt of application and sale of tenders are 

extended the enlistment of contractor should be valid on either of the two 

dates i.e. the original date of sale of tenders or on the extended date of sale 

of tenders. 

 The intending bidder must read the terms and conditions of CPWD-6 

carefully. He should only submit his bid if he considers himself eligible and 

he is in possession of all the documents required. 

 

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 

Uploading on Website 01-10-2018  

Bid Document Sale Start Date 03-10-2018  

Bid application Date  From 03-10-2018 at 10.30 am 

Bid Submission End Date 04-10-2018 at 3.00 pm 

Bid Opening Date 04-10-2018 at 3.30 pm onwards 

http://buzzg.s3.amazonaws.com/wp-content/uploads/2010/07/Rupee-Symbol-Font.jpg
http://buzzg.s3.amazonaws.com/wp-content/uploads/2010/07/Rupee-Symbol-Font.jpg


Page 3 

 

 

        

Criteria of eligibility for issue of tender documents 
 

1. Documents to be submitted by all bidders in self attested copies to be 

presented in original for verification. 

(i) Copy of PAN Card should be submit. 

(ii) Firm/Company registration certificate should be submit with validity. 

(iii) GST registration certificate should be submitted.  

 

 

2. while applying for issue of tender document, please ensure that all eligibility 

criteria documents shall be submitted in self attested photocopies and shall also 

be presented in original for verification. Tender documents will be issued only to 

those contractors who fulfill the above criteria within time limit as mentioned in 

“press Notice”.  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Executive Engineer (Civil)  

                  AIIMS Raipur 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 

 

SCHEDULE ‘E’ 

General Conditions of Contract for CPWD 

1. Reference to General Conditions of contract Works,  2014 as amended upto CON/302 

 

  Name of work: “Electrical works required for 15 no’s MOT’s Installed at 

Fourth floor A    

                               & B Block AIIMS Campus, Raipur”. 
                                                             

       

 Estimated cost of Civil                                                       Rs. 6,10,595.00 

(i) Earnest money:                             Rs. 12,212/- 
(ii) Performance guarantee:    5% of tendered value.  

(iii) Security Deposit:  2.5% of tendered value  

 

SCHEDULE ‘F’ 
 

General Rules & Directions: 
Officer inviting tender -             The Executive Engineer, Project Cell  

AIIMS, Raipur 

Maximum percentage for quantity of items of  
work to be executed beyond which rates are to  
be determined in accordance with Clauses  see below 
12.2 & 12.3. 
 

Definitions: 
 

2(v)  Engineer-in-Charge     The Executive Engineer, Project Cell 

AIIMS,  

        Raipur 

 2(viii) Accepting Authority     The Executive Engineer, Project Cell  

AIIMS,                         Raipur 
2(x) Percentage on cost of materials and       
 Labour to cover all overheads and profits.  15% (Fifteen per cent) 
 
2(xi) Standard schedule of Rates    

For Electrical Works: - CPWD DSR  
2018 (E&M) & Market rate. 
 

2(xii)     Department        Project Cell AIIMS Raipur  
 

9(ii)       Standard CPWD contract Form  GCC-2014 

CPWD Form 7/8 as modified & corrected upto  GCC-2014 DGW/CON/ 302 and uptodate 
correction                             slips. 

 
Clause 1 

(i) Time allowed for submission of  
Performance guarantee from the 
Date of issue of letter of acceptance   :  2 day 
 

(ii) Maximum allowable extension with late  
fee @ 0.10% per day of performance  
guarantee amount beyond  
the period as provided in (i) above   :  5  days 
 

Clause 2        
Authority for fixing Suprintending Engineer/Director, 

AIIMS                           Raipur    
Compensation under clause 2                 

 

Clause 2A  
           Whether clause 2A shall be applicable       : No 
 

Clause 5  

No. of days from the date of issue of letter of  
Acceptance for reckoning date of start    :      2 Days 


